

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6603/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2006 in FAO No. 229/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAI PRAKASH GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.P. GOEL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
prayer for interim relief )

Date: 15/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Parul Majithia,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner has served some of the respondents in the last week only, therefore for their appearance, wait for 30 days as per contents of the notice dated 2.5.2006. Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 6 have filed counter affidavit. Petitioner wants to file rejoinder affidavit against such counter affidavit. Petitioner is permitted to do so. Office is directed to accept rejoinder affidavit. List the matter on 12.12.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar