

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6603/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2006 in FAO (OS)No. 229/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAI PRAKASH GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.P. GOEL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.S.Ganesh, Sr. adv.

Mr. Tarun Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

in
Let this matter be placed for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day
the first week of May, 2007.

hawan)
(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master
ter

(Vijay D
Court Mas